
Rangliste Fürstenlandcup 2025
Miss Fürstenland

Rang Nr TVD Name Vater Besitzer Lakt. kg Milch MIW GZW VZV 

1 3 CH 120.1517.1724.3 BELUAH BESCO Süess Matthias & Fränzi Andwil SG 3 33057 104 1072 VZV Andwil
2 79 CH 120.1253.9406.7 SILVANA BIVER Manser Bruno Muolen 6 61538 104 953 VZV Muolen
3 2 CH 120.1701.5567.5 BLANCA DOBRY BYK-ET Süess Emanuel Waldkirch 1 1651 1032 VZV Andwil

Schöneuter
Rang Nr TVD Name Vater Besitzer Lakt. kg Milch MIW GZW VZV 

1 59 CH 120.1655.1154.7 BIRKE BORMIO Rhyner Walter Hoffeld 2 10871 1078 VZV Mogelsberg
2 131 CH 120.1546.4046.3 JOYCE BENDER-ET Müller Reto Waldkirch 3 24924 103 1083 VZV Waldkirch
3 2 CH 120.1701.5567.5 BLANCA DOBRY BYK-ET Süess Emanuel Waldkirch 1 1651 1032 VZV Andwil

Genetik
Rang Nr TVD Name Vater Besitzer Lakt. kg Milch MIW GZW VZV 

1 19 CH 120.1625.9206.8 LANA HAEGAR Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 2 11887 120 1175 VZV Eggersriet

Rinderchampion
Rang Nr TVD Name Vater Jungzüchter Besitzer MIW GZW

1 200 CH 120.1836.4153.0 ANNA ADEE Rhyner Anja Rhyner Walter Hoffeld 103 1128
2 204 CH 120.1824.0033.6 ELLA BRICE-ET Rieder Fabienne Rieder Fabienne Zuzwil 119 1194
3 210 CH 120.1725.1963.5 BETTINA BRICE-ET Rhyner Celine Rhyner Walter Hoffeld 114 1187

Vereinscup
Rang Nr TVD Name Vater Besitzer Lakt. kg Milch MIW GZW VZV 

1 19 CH 120.1625.9206.8 LANA HAEGAR Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 2 11887 120 1175 VZV Eggersriet
21 CH 120.1414.1333.9 BELDONA TOBY-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 4 40627 106 1116 VZV Eggersriet
23 CH 120.1115.2777.6 PRISCILLA FANTASTIC-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 7 63950 85 857 VZV Eggersriet

Milchwert 328

2 57 CH 120.1696.9727.8 LUCY ROCKY Alder Armin Nassen 1 7399 111 1156 VZV Mogelsberg
59 CH 120.1655.1154.7 BIRKE BORMIO Rhyner Walter Hoffeld 2 10871 105 1078 VZV Mogelsberg
61 CH 120.1453.1760.2 JREN HUGE SG-ET Bösch Chläus Nassen 4 23378 114 1138 VZV Mogelsberg
64 CH 120.1297.5168.2 Edina BLOOMING-ET Alder Armin Nassen 5 60955 131 1266 VZV Mogelsberg

Milchwert 356



3 73 CH 120.1459.9466.7 DORINA VISOR P Bingesser Hans Muolen 1 116 1162 VZV Muolen
76 CH 120.1565.7646.3 HEIDI HUGE SG-ET Münger Stephan Muolen 3 19469 112 1161 VZV Muolen
78 CH 120.1398.8146.1 ELSA SALOMON Manser Bruno Muolen 5 38973 98 1008 VZV Muolen
79 CH 120.1253.9406.7 SILVANA BIVER Manser Bruno Muolen 6 61538 104 953 VZV Muolen

Milchwert 332

Gruppe A
Rang Nr TVD Name Vater Besitzer Lakt. kg Milch MIW GZW VZV 

5 9 CH 120.1643.4118.3 ELIANA BENDER-ET Jud Marcel Wolfertswil 1 5491 121 1210 VZV Degersheim-Flawil
2 11 CH 120.1654.2498.4 SABIA SEPP-ET Barmettler Thomas Degersheim 2 8221 110 1093 VZV Degersheim-Flawil
6 13 CH 120.1464.1445.4 BECKI BENJ Barmettler Thomas Degersheim 5 36112 103 1119 VZV Degersheim-Flawil
3 16 CH 120.1227.7985.0 DOMINA ZASTER-ET Jud Marcel Wolfertswil 7 77991 115 1131 VZV Degersheim-Flawil

Milchwert 346

1 17 CH 120.1625.9143.6 HANNY-ET JINXER Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 1 910 102 1081 VZV Eggersriet
3 19 CH 120.1625.9206.8 LANA HAEGAR Hochreutener Martin Eggersriet 2 11887 120 1175 VZV Eggersriet
1 21 CH 120.1414.1333.9 BELDONA TOBY-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 4 40627 106 1116 VZV Eggersriet
1 23 CH 120.1115.2777.6 PRISCILLA FANTASTIC-ET Bänziger Rolf Grub SG 7 63950 85 857 VZV Eggersriet

Milchwert 328

4 33 CH 120.1637.8348.9 BERNA BRICE-ET Ladhueb Brown Swiss Lömmenschwil 1 1553 96 1048 VZV Häggenschwil
6 35 CH 120.1444.2108.9 HALVA HUGE SG-ET Hauser Urs Lömmenschwil 3 27734 116 1128 VZV Häggenschwil
5 37 CH 120.1478.8040.1 DEFANI DEFENDER-ET Huber Benno Berg SG 4 43781 125 1136 VZV Häggenschwil
2 39 CH 120.1275.4570.2 DOLMA BAJAZZO Dittli Philipp + Anna Wittenbach 6 50595 95 1012 VZV Häggenschwil

Milchwert 337

2 89 CH 120.1664.9258.6 NIXE BORMIO Senn Markus Niederhelfenschwil 1 9040 101 1064 VZV Niederhelfenschwil
5 91 CH 120.1482.3074.8 VALERI BOSS GG Widmer Lenggenwil 3 23040 101 1059 VZV Niederhelfenschwil
3 93 CH 120.1257.2293.8 JULIA TENNDITH Senn Markus Niederhelfenschwil 4 39462 97 1026 VZV Niederhelfenschwil

Milchwert 299

3 98 CH 120.1665.3887.1 ZORELIA BRICE-ET Stricker Daniel Niederwil SG 1 7919 119 1208 VZV Niederwil-Oberbüren
4 99 CH 120.1668.0736.6 HIMALAYA OWEN Schälle Claudio Niederwil SG 2 7253 102 1107 VZV Niederwil-Oberbüren
4 102 CH 120.1418.5981.6 PJINA LENNOX Stricker Daniel Niederwil SG 5 36231 97 1064 VZV Niederwil-Oberbüren
4 103 CH 120.1175.1812.9 SUSANNE HACKER Germann Philip Niederwil SG 7 54026 95 1121 VZV Niederwil-Oberbüren

Milchwert 318

6 129 CH 120.1607.2902.2 FIMBA BRICE-ET Räss Andreas Andwil SG 1 2226 114 1149 VZV Waldkirch
1 131 CH 120.1546.4046.3 JOYCE BENDER-ET Müller Reto Waldkirch 3 24924 103 1083 VZV Waldkirch
2 133 CH 120.1548.0629.6 KANDY UDORO Räss Andreas Andwil SG 4 32967 104 1052 VZV Waldkirch

Milchwert 321



Gruppe B
Rang Nr TVD Name Vater Besitzer Lakt. kg Milch MIW GZW VZV 

1 2 CH 120.1701.5567.5 BLANCA DOBRY BYK-ET Süess Emanuel Waldkirch 1 1651 97 1032 VZV Andwil
1 3 CH 120.1517.1724.3 BELUAH BESCO Süess Matthias & Fränzi Andwil SG 3 33057 104 1072 VZV Andwil
3 5 CH 120.1458.5019.2 VIVIENNE SALOMON Simon + Felix Knöpfel St. Gallen 4 36081 102 1055 VZV Andwil
4 7 CH 120.1360.7638.9 REBUNIA CALVIN-ET Süess Emanuel Waldkirch 5 67435 104 1044 VZV Andwil

Milchwert 310

4 41 CH 120.1625.9207.5 BONA CYRUS Bollhalder Manuel Flawil 1 10271 125 1216 VZV Henau
5 43 CH 120.1622.8023.1 CINA DREAMER-ET Loser Manfred Henau 3 17285 99 1029 VZV Henau
4 45 CH 120.1464.1784.4 PAMELA BLOOMING-ET Stauffacher Ueli Bichwil 4 30300 93 1000 VZV Henau
5 47 CH 120.1342.1666.4 ALFA ALINO Gmür Adrian Algetshausen 6 54579 99 1049 VZV Henau

Milchwert 323

3 57 CH 120.1696.9727.8 LUCY ROCKY Alder Armin Nassen 1 7399 111 1156 VZV Mogelsberg
2 59 CH 120.1655.1154.7 BIRKE BORMIO Rhyner Walter Hoffeld 2 10871 105 1078 VZV Mogelsberg
5 61 CH 120.1453.1760.2 JREN HUGE SG-ET Bösch Chläus Nassen 4 23378 114 1138 VZV Mogelsberg
2 64 CH 120.1297.5168.2 Edina BLOOMING-ET Alder Armin Nassen 5 60955 131 1266 VZV Mogelsberg

Milchwert 356

5 65 CH 120.1691.8313.9 ROXY O MALLEY Fuchs Thomas Tübach 1 112 1135 VZV Mörschwil
4 67 CH 120.1689.9545.0 JALTA NORWIN Studach Andreas Mörschwil 2 8398 107 1068 VZV Mörschwil
2 69 CH 120.1510.7546.6 ALPHA SG-ET CLIFF-ET Stricker Heini Mörschwil 4 40144 122 1165 VZV Mörschwil
3 71 CH 120.1352.9545.3 LIBELLE VISCONTI Studach Andreas Mörschwil 5 63384 124 1208 VZV Mörschwil

Milchwert 358

6 73 CH 120.1459.9466.7 DORINA VISOR P Bingesser Hans Muolen 1 116 1162 VZV Muolen
3 76 CH 120.1565.7646.3 HEIDI HUGE SG-ET Münger Stephan Muolen 3 19469 112 1161 VZV Muolen
1 78 CH 120.1398.8146.1 ELSA SALOMON Manser Bruno Muolen 5 38973 98 1008 VZV Muolen
1 79 CH 120.1253.9406.7 SILVANA BIVER Manser Bruno Muolen 6 61538 104 953 VZV Muolen

Milchwert 332

2 138 CH 120.1706.2430.0 CHOICE AIVEN-ET Rupf Christian Wuppenau 1 8999 116 1194 VZV Wil
6 139 CH 120.1525.8199.7 DORLI LENNOX Rieder Eveline Zuzwil SG 3 17780 97 1013 VZV Wil
6 141 CH 120.1417.3429.8 AMANDA ASSAY-ET Rupf Christian Wuppenau 4 37098 118 1106 VZV Wil
6 143 CH 120.1162.7982.3 LELY ANIBAL-ET Ruckstuhl Thomas Rossrüti 8 60794 109 1072 VZV Wil

Milchwert 343


